


Approved by
Revisor of Statutes



- 1.1 Hornstein from the Transportation Finance and Policy Division to which was referred.
- 1.2 H. F. No. 1500, A bill for an act relating to transportation; modifying requirements for
- 1.3 a noncompliant driver's license or Minnesota identification card and making related changes,
- 1.4 including on eligibility, proof of lawful presence, primary and secondary documentation,
- 1.5 discrimination, voter registration, and data practices; making technical changes; appropriating
- 1.6 money; amending Minnesota Statutes 2018, sections 13.6905, by adding a subdivision;
- 1.7 171.04, subdivision 5; 171.06, subdivision 3, by adding subdivisions; 171.07, subdivisions
- 1.8 1, 3; 171.12, subdivisions 7a, 9, by adding subdivisions; 201.061, subdivision 3; 363A.28,
- 1.9 by adding a subdivision; repealing Minnesota Statutes 2018, section 171.015, subdivision
- 1.10 7.
- 1.11 Reported the same back with the following amendments:
- 1.12 Page 2, line 10, reinstate the stricken language
- 1.13 Page 2, lines 11 and 13, delete the new language
- 1.14 Page 2, delete line 12
- 1.15 Page 3, line 12, after "under" insert "this subdivision or"
- 1.16 Page 3, after line 14, insert:
- 1.17 "(b) A document submitted under this subdivision or subdivision 9 or 10 must (1) be
- 1.18 issued to or provided for the applicant, and (2) include the applicant's name."
- 1.19 Page 3, line 15, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"
- 1.20 Page 3, after line 17, insert:
- 1.21 "(2) a certified copy of the applicant's certificate of marriage;"
- 1.22 Page 3, line 18, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
- 1.23 Page 3, line 20, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.24 Page 3, line 24, delete everything after the comma

- 2.1 Page 3, delete line 25 and insert "primary documents under Minnesota Rules, part
- 2.2 7410.0400, subpart 2, or successor rules, include the following:"
- 2.3 Page 3, line 29, delete "and"
- 2.4 Page 3, after line 29, insert:
- 2.5 "(3) a certified birth certificate issued by a foreign jurisdiction; and"
- 2.6 Page 4, line 1, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
- 2.7 Page 4, line 13, delete everything after the comma and insert "secondary documents
- 2.8 under Minnesota Rules, part 7410.0400, subpart 3, or successor rules, include the following:"
- 2.9 Page 4, delete line 14, and insert:
- 2.10 "(1) a second document listed under subdivision 9, paragraph (a);"
- 2.11 Page 4, line 15, delete "copy" and insert "notice of action on or proof of submission"
- 2.12 Page 4, after line 22, insert:
- 2.13 "(6) an employment authorization document issued by the United States Department of
- 2.14 Homeland Security, Form I-688, Form I-688A, Form I-688B, or Form I-766;"
- 2.15 Page 4, line 23, after "(5)" insert "a document issued by the Social Security
- 2.16 Administration with"
- 2.17 Page 4, delete lines 24 to 28
- 2.18 Page 5, delete lines 5 to 8, 10, 11, and 18
- 2.19 Page 5, line 24, delete "and"
- 2.20 Page 5, line 30, after the semicolon insert "and"
- 2.21 Page 6, delete line 2 and insert:
- 2.22 "(22) additional documents as determined by the commissioner."
- 2.23 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 2.24 Page 8, line 23, delete "\$....." and insert "\$267,000"
- 2.25 With the recommendation that when so amended the bill be returned to the Committee
- 2.26 on Ways and Means.

03/01/19

REVISOR

KRB/LN

DIVHI1500CRI

3.1

This Division action taken February 28, 2019



....., Chair

3.2